## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 1149-22 Version: 2 Request Council authorization for the Mayor to Name:

> execute an agreement and accept award of federal funding from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) in the amount of \$215,304 from the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program and \$34,448 from

the state to ov

Resolution Status: Approved Type:

11/7/2022 File created: In control: **Urban County Council** 

On agenda: 12/1/2022 Final action: 12/1/2022 Enactment date: 12/1/2022 Enactment #: R-652-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Agreement with the Ky. Dept. of Military Affairs, Div. of Emergency Management, to accept

an award of \$215,304 in Federal funds, provided under the Federal Emergency Management

Agency's Hazard Mitigation Program, and \$34,448.00 in Commonwealth of Ky. funds, for the overhaul of electrical infrastructure at maintenance and dispatch facilities for the Div. of Streets and Roads, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government to the expenditure of \$37,320 as a local match, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of

**Emergency Management, Dugger**]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-blue sheet S&R Generator, 2. DR4595 HMP SC 095 2300000677 1 PO CNTRCT FORM

DR4595-0006 LFUCG - Unsigned, 3. Resolution 544-2021, 4. BA 11964 for grant match, 5. BA 11965 for grant match, 6. BA 11966 for grant match, 7. BA 11967, 8. 00768923.pdf, 9. R-652-2022, 10.

Contract #297-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/1/2022	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
11/17/2022	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/15/2022	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass